
Disposable Income Profile
Disposable Income Report
205 S Elm St, Marcus, IA 51035 Latitude: 42.819666
Ring: 5 miles radius Longitude: -95.803987

2010-2015 2010-2015
Census 2000 2010 2015 Change Annual Rate

Population 1,915 1,649 1,553 -96 -1.19%
Median Age 42.4 45.6 46.4 0.8 0.35%
Households 756 665 628 -37 -1.15%
Average Household Size 2.46 2.41 2.40 -0.01 -0.08%

2010 Households by Disposable Income Number Percent
Total 665 100.0%

<$15,000 94 14.1%
$15,000-$24,999 102 15.4%
$25,000-$34,999 130 19.5%
$35,000-$49,999 155 23.4%
$50,000-$74,999 125 18.8%
$75,000-$99,999 28 4.1%
$100,000-$149,999 23 3.4%
$150,000-$199,999 4 0.6%
$200,000+ 4 0.6%

Median Disposable Income $35,398
Average Disposable Income $42,873

Number of Households
2010 Disposable Income by Age of Householder <25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+
Total 19 76 95 136 113 92 133

<$15,000 6 6 5 8 15 19 34
$15,000-$24,999 3 9 8 13 20 16 34
$25,000-$34,999 2 20 17 27 18 19 27
$35,000-$49,999 3 20 27 39 34 16 17
$50,000-$74,999 3 16 19 36 19 13 18
$75,000-$99,999 2 2 9 6 5 1 3
$100,000-$149,999 0 2 9 2 3 6 0
$150,000-$199,999 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
$200,000+ 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

Median Disposable Income $27,010 $36,447 $42,790 $40,754 $36,054 $29,591 $24,317
Average Disposable Income $34,474 $45,355 $52,713 $51,158 $39,452 $38,874 $28,985
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Data Note: Disposable Income is after-tax household income. Disposable income forecasts are based on the Current Population Survey, U.S. Census Bureau. Detail may
not sum to totals due to rounding
Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, 2000 Census Population and Housing.  Esri Forecasts for 2010 and 2015.
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Disposable Income Profile
Disposable Income Report
205 S Elm St, Marcus, IA 51035 Latitude: 42.819666
Ring: 15 miles radius Longitude: -95.803987

2010-2015 2010-2015
Census 2000 2010 2015 Change Annual Rate

Population 15,821 14,536 13,975 -560 -0.78%
Median Age 40.7 43.0 43.3 0.3 0.14%
Households 6,360 5,979 5,770 -209 -0.71%
Average Household Size 2.42 2.37 2.36 -0.01 -0.09%

2010 Households by Disposable Income Number Percent
Total 5,979 100.0%

<$15,000 823 13.8%
$15,000-$24,999 1,007 16.9%
$25,000-$34,999 1,116 18.7%
$35,000-$49,999 1,255 21.0%
$50,000-$74,999 1,264 21.1%
$75,000-$99,999 288 4.8%
$100,000-$149,999 176 2.9%
$150,000-$199,999 22 0.4%
$200,000+ 29 0.5%

Median Disposable Income $35,343
Average Disposable Income $42,412

Number of Households
2010 Disposable Income by Age of Householder <25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+
Total 212 740 878 1,226 1,164 762 997

<$15,000 32 60 61 95 157 171 246
$15,000-$24,999 60 65 102 195 174 166 245
$25,000-$34,999 55 166 156 252 160 151 177
$35,000-$49,999 26 201 267 250 247 120 144
$50,000-$74,999 22 197 202 347 282 87 127
$75,000-$99,999 12 22 51 48 86 34 35
$100,000-$149,999 5 17 32 26 48 29 18
$150,000-$199,999 0 5 4 5 4 3 1
$200,000+ 1 7 3 7 6 1 2

Median Disposable Income $26,836 $39,316 $39,968 $38,115 $39,199 $27,185 $25,254
Average Disposable Income $35,672 $47,214 $47,070 $45,236 $46,511 $35,693 $32,491
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Data Note: Disposable Income is after-tax household income. Disposable income forecasts are based on the Current Population Survey, U.S. Census Bureau. Detail may
not sum to totals due to rounding
Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, 2000 Census Population and Housing.  Esri Forecasts for 2010 and 2015.
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Disposable Income Profile
Disposable Income Report
205 S Elm St, Marcus, IA 51035 Latitude: 42.819666
Ring: 25 miles radius Longitude: -95.803987

2010-2015 2010-2015
Census 2000 2010 2015 Change Annual Rate

Population 53,466 51,706 50,730 -976 -0.38%
Median Age 38.1 39.6 39.5 -0.1 -0.05%
Households 20,258 19,920 19,603 -316 -0.32%
Average Household Size 2.53 2.49 2.48 -0.01 -0.08%

2010 Households by Disposable Income Number Percent
Total 19,920 100.0%

<$15,000 2,537 12.7%
$15,000-$24,999 3,036 15.2%
$25,000-$34,999 3,649 18.3%
$35,000-$49,999 4,452 22.4%
$50,000-$74,999 4,370 21.9%
$75,000-$99,999 1,038 5.2%
$100,000-$149,999 614 3.1%
$150,000-$199,999 101 0.5%
$200,000+ 122 0.6%

Median Disposable Income $36,697
Average Disposable Income $44,216

Number of Households
2010 Disposable Income by Age of Householder <25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+
Total 877 2,923 2,997 4,207 3,587 2,276 3,054

<$15,000 207 259 159 266 416 462 768
$15,000-$24,999 235 276 307 506 530 457 725
$25,000-$34,999 183 631 540 711 587 463 535
$35,000-$49,999 105 771 869 996 847 445 420
$50,000-$74,999 82 789 793 1,220 855 294 336
$75,000-$99,999 37 103 203 270 195 73 158
$100,000-$149,999 20 53 98 171 122 66 83
$150,000-$199,999 2 18 17 28 12 12 11
$200,000+ 6 22 10 39 23 5 17

Median Disposable Income $24,764 $39,205 $41,756 $42,859 $38,334 $28,822 $25,439
Average Disposable Income $33,679 $46,165 $48,865 $51,445 $45,755 $36,248 $35,203
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Data Note: Disposable Income is after-tax household income. Disposable income forecasts are based on the Current Population Survey, U.S. Census Bureau. Detail may
not sum to totals due to rounding
Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, 2000 Census Population and Housing.  Esri Forecasts for 2010 and 2015.
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